STATE OF ILLINOIS

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

NORTH SHORE GAS COMPANY

No. 09-0166
Proposed General Increase
In Rates For Gas Service.
(cons.)
THE PEOPLES GAS LIGHT AND COKE
COMPANY
No. 09-0167

Proposed General Increase
In Rates For Gas Service.

THE PEOPLES GAS LIGHT AND COKE COMPANY’S
AND NORTH SHORE GAS COMPANY’S MOTION
TO CORRECT THE TRANSCRIPT OF AUGUST 28, 2009

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company (“Peoples Gas”) and North Shore Gas
Company (“North Shore”), pursuant to Section 200.580 of the Rules and Practice of the Illinois
Commerce Commission (the “Commission” or “ICC”) and other applicable law, respectfully
moves the Administrative Law Judges to direct the following corrections be made to the
transcript of the hearing held in this matter on August 28, 2009.

In support of this Motion, Peoples Gas and North Shore state as follows:

1. Evidentiary hearings were held in this matter on August 24 through August 28,
2009. In a Notice of Administrative Law Judges' Ruling dated September 14, 2009, the record in
this matter was marked “Heard and Taken”.

2. Section 200.580(b) of the Commission's Rules of Practice states that "[s]uggested
corrections to the transcript of record must be filed within 35 days from the day on which the
hearing is held ...." The rule also states that "[i]f no objection is made to the suggested

corrections, the Hearing Examiner may, in his or her discretion, direct the corrections to be made



and the manner of making them." 83 Ill. Admin. Code § 200.580(d). The purpose of this

determination is to "ensure the accuracy of the record." Id.

3. In accordance with Section 200.580, Peoples Gas and North Shore make

suggestions for corrections to the transcript for the hearings conducted on August 28, 2009, as

stated on the attached. The majority of these corrections are editorial or typographical, although

several ensure the substantive accuracy of the record.

4. In accordance with 83 Ill. Admin. Code 200.580(b), a copy of this motion has

been served on Sullivan Reporting Company, the official reporter for this proceeding.

Dated: September 30, 2009

John P. Ratnaswamy

Carla Scarsella

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

321 N. Clark Street, Suite 2800
Chicago, Illinois 60610

(312) 832-4500
jratnaswamy@foley.com
cscarsella@foley.com

Theodore T. Eidukas
CHIco & NUNES P.C.

333 West Wacker Drive
Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60606
(312) 463-1000
teidukas@chiconunes.com

By:

hn P. Ratnaswamy —————

e

Mary Klyasheff

INTEGRYS ENERGY GROUP, INC.
130 East Randolph Street
Chicago, Illinois 60601

(312) 240-4341
MPKlyasheff@integrysgroup.com
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TABLE OF SUGGESTED TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

Hearing of August 28, 2009 Transcript for Docket Nos. 09-0166, 09-0167

August 28, 2009

Page & Correction

Line

930:3 Change “ZIEBART” to “ZIBART”

930:11 Change “N..” to “N.”

932:12 Change “#23.0” to “Cross Ex. Burk 23”

932:13 Change “#34” to “Cross Ex. Doerk 34”

932:14 Change “#31” to “Cross Ex. Burk 31”

932:17 Change “#32” to “Cross Ex. Sackett 32”

932:18 Change “#33” to “Cross Ex. Sackett 33”

932:18 Insert under column headings:
Number
“Cross Ex. McKendry 35”

932:18 Change “#36” to “Cross Ex. Dobson 36”

932:19 Change “#37” to “Cross Ex. Dobson 37”

932:19 Change “#39” to “Cross Ex. McKendry 38”

932:20 Change “#33A” to “Cross Ex. Sackett 33A”

932:20 Delete “ALJ CROSS”

932:21 Insert under column headings:
Number
Delete “#35”

933:8 Change “#NF” to “Exs. AF”

933:9-11 Insert under column headings:
Number
Change “#PGL CMG-1.0REV CMG-2.0, 2.1N, 2.1P, 2.2N,
2.2P, 2.3N, 2.3P, 24N, 2.5N, 2.6N, 2.6P NS-PGL CMG-
3.0, 3.1N, 3.1P, 3.2N, 3.2P, NS-PGL CMG 4.0” to “North
Shore Ex. CMG-1.0, NS Ex. CMG-1.1; Peoples Gas Ex.
CMG-1.0 Rev., PGL Ex. CMG-1.1, NS-PGL Exs. CMG-
2.0, 2.1N, 2.1P, 2.2N, 2.2P, 2.3N, 2.3P, 2.4N, 2.4P, 2.5N,
2.6N. 2.6P, 3.0, 3.1N, 3.1P, 3.2N, 3.2P and 4.0”

933:12 Change “#NS-PGL” to “NS-PGL Exs.”

933:13 Insert under column headings:

Number

Change “#NS-PGL CMP-1.0,1.1,1.2 1.3&2.0” to “NS-PGL
Exs. CMP-1.0,1.1,1.2,1.3 and 2.0”

For
Identification
“1062”

For
Identification
Delete
“1062”

For
Identification

For
Identification

In
Evidence
“1065”

In
Evidence

In
Evidence
Change
“1076
1079
1076
1076
1076” to
“1076”

In
Evidence
Change
“1076
1076” to
“1076”



933:14-15

933:16
933:17
933:17

933:18
933:18
933:19
934:9
935:3
937:20
937:21
938:3
938:9
938:17
939:3
939:6
945:4
945:11
946:4
946:15
948:14
951:4
958:12-13
960:20
971:1
971:2
975:21
976:2
977:19
988:17
991:19
993:16
1003:21
1005:8

1005:13
1006:2
1014:5
1014:12

Insert under column headings:

Number For In
Identification Evidence
Change “#PGL TLP-1.0-1.6, NS-PGL TLP- Change
2.0,3.0,3.1,3.2,3.3&4.0” to “Peoples Gas Ex. TLP-1.0; PGL “1076
Exs. PGL-1.1 - 1.6, NS-PGL Exs. TLP-2.0, 3.0 - 3.3 and 1076
4.0” 1076” to
“1076”

Change “#PGL MAS-1.0" to “Peoples Gas Ex. MAS-1.0”
Change “NS MAS-1.0” to “North Shore Ex. MAS-1.0”
Insert under column headings:

Number For In
Identification Evidence
“NS-PGL Ex. MAS-2.0” “1076”

Change “#PGL JJS-1.0,1.0” to “Peoples Gas Exs. JJS-1.0, 1.1”
Change “NS JJS-1.0, 1.1” to “North Shore Exs. JJS-1.0, 1.1
Change “NS-PGL JJS-2.2” to “NS-PGL Ex. JJS-2.0”

Change “ZIEBART” to “ZIBART”

Change “C-800Chicago” to “C-800 Chicago”

Change “Ziebart” to “Zibart”

Change “ZIEBART” to “ZIBART”

Change “ZIEBART” to “ZIBART”

Change “ZIEBART” to “ZIBART”

Change “No.” to “Burk”

Change “ZIEBART” to “ZIBART”

Change “Ziebart” to “Zibart”

Change “ZIEBART” to “ZIBART”

Change “Ziebart” to “Zibart”

Change “Ziebart” to “Zibart”

Change “Ziebart” to “Zibart”

Change “staff” to “Staff”

Change “customer demand and commodity” to “customer, demand and commodity”
Change “demand customer and commodity” to “demand, customer and commodity”
Change “imbedded” to “embedded”

Change “losses” to “loses”

Change “CBA” to “VBA”

Change “affect” to “effect”

Change “affect” to “effect”

Change “affect” to “effect”

Change “have” to “did”

Change “Peoples” to “Peoples’ ”

Change “an” to “and”

Change “connect” to “correct”

Change “2.467486917 for the construction costs for” to “2,467,486,917 for the
construction costs from””

Change “2,627,232,362” to “$2,627,232,362”

Change “investment earn of” to “investment to earn a”

Change “considerate” to “consider”

Change “assumptions” to “assume”
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1030:8
1036:14
1040:6
1042:2-3
1049:16
1051:14
1060:2
1061:9
1062:12
1062:14
1062:15
1063:6
1063:14
1064:3
1065:1-5

1076:1-20

Change “beset” to “be set”

Change “freedome” to “frequent”

Change “1666” to “166”

Change “in to” to “into”

Delete “No.”

Delete “No.”

Delete “No.”

Delete “No.”

Change “ALJ” to “RGS”

Change “ALJ” to “RGS”

Delete “No.”

Delete “No.”

Delete “No.”

Delete “No.”

Change “ALJ Cross Exhibit McKendry No. 35, RGS Cross Exhibit 36, RGS Cross
Exhibit 37 and RGS Cross Exhibit 38” to “RGS Cross Ex. McKendry 35, RGS Cross EX.
Dobson 36, RGS Cross Ex. McKendry 37 and RGS Cross Ex. McKendry 38”

Change “Felsenthal Exhibit Nos. NS-PGL AF-1.0, 2.0 and 3.0; Gregor Exhibit Nos.
PGL CMG-1.0 rev and CMG-1.1; Gregor Exhibit Nos. NS-CMG 1.0 and 1.1; Gregor
Exhibit Nos. NS-PGL CMG-2.0, 2.1N 2.1P,2.2N,2.2P, 2.3N, 2.3P, 2.4N, 2.5N, 2.6N.
2.6P; Gregor Exhibit Nos. NS-PGL CMG-3.0, 3.1N, 3.1P, 3.2N and 3.2P; Gregor
Exhibit No. NS-PGL CMG 4.0; Hoover Exhibit Nos. NS-PGL JCH-1.0, 2.0 and 3.0;
Phillips Exhibit Nos. NS-PGL CMP-1.0, 1.1, 1.2, 1.3 and 2.0; Puracchio Exhibit Nos.
PGL TLP-1.0,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4, 15, 1.6 and NS-PGL TLP-2.0, 3.0, 3.1, 3.2, 3.3 and 4.0;
Small Exhibit Nos. PGL MAS-1.0, NS MAS-1.0; Spanos Exhibit Nos. PGL JJS-1.0, 1.1,
NS JJS-1.0, 1.1, NS-PGL JJS-2.0” to “Felsenthal Exhibit Nos. NS-PGL Ex. AF-1.0, 2.0,
3.0; Gregor Exhibit Nos. North Shore Ex. CMG-1.0, NS Ex. CMG-1.1, Peoples Gas Ex.
CMG-1.0 Rev., PGL Ex. CMG-1.1; NS-PGL Exs. CMG-2.0, 2.1N, 2.1P, 2.2N, 2.2P,
2.3N, 2.3P, 2.4N, 2.4P, 2.5N, 2.6N. 2.6P, 3.0, 3.1N, 3.1P, 3.2N, 3.2P, 4.0; Hoover
Exhibit Nos. NS-PGL Exs. JCH-1.0, 2.0, 3.0; Phillips Exhibit Nos. NS-PGL Exs. CMP-
1.0, 1.1, 1.2, 1.3, 2.0; Puracchio Exhibit Nos. Peoples Gas Ex. TLP-1.0; PGL Exs. TLP-
1.1,1.2,13, 14,15, 1.6, NS-PGL Exs. TLP-2.0, 3.0, 3.1, 3.2, 3.3, 4.0; Small Exhibit
Nos. North Shore Ex. MAS-1.0, Peoples Gas Ex. MAS-1.0, NS-PGL Ex. MAS-2.0;
Spanos Exhibit Nos. North Shore Ex. JJS-1.0, NS Ex. JJS-1.1, Peoples Gas Ex. JJS-1.0,
PGL Ex. JJS-1.1, NS-PGL Ex. JJS-2.0”



